SWEDEN
FEATURE RANKING

Disability-Adjusted Life

Years (DALYs) From Ordinal
Feature Name Modifiable Risk Factors |Ranking of

(MRFs) Linked to the Features

WELL Feature
Co5 Health Services and Benefits 3695 1
A02 Smoke-Free Environment 2167 2
M13 Tobacco Prevention and Cessation 2071 3
Mo01 Mental Health Promotion 1710 4
MO03 Mental Health Support 1710 4
M14 Substance Use Education and Services 1710 4
NO1 Fruits and Vegetables 1534 7
N12 Food Production 1110 8
N13 Local Food Environment 1110 8
NO3 Refined Ingredients 904 10
Cl6 Community Access and Engagement 421 11
Vo3 Movement Network and Circulation 421 11
V04 Active Commuter and Occupant Support 421 11
V05 Site Planning and Selection 421 11
V06 Physical Activity Opportunities 421 11
Vo7 Active Furnishings 421 11
V08 Physical Activity Spaces and Equipment 421 11
V09 Exterior Active Design 421 11
V11 Physical Activity Promotion 421 11
V12 Self-Monitoring 421 11
M15 Opioid Emergency Response Plan 398 21
A01 Fundamental Air Quality 325 22
AO03 Ventilation Effectiveness 263 23
A05 Enhanced Air Quality 263 23
V02 Visual and Physical Ergonomics 263 23
V10 Enhanced Ergonomics 263 23
A04 Construction Pollution Management 253 27
A09 Pollution Infiltration Management 253 27
Al0 Combustion Minimization 253 27
Al12 Air Filtration 253 27
X01 Fundamental Material Precautions 199 31
X02 Hazardous Material Abatement 199 31
X05 In-Place Management 199 31
X06 Site Remediation 199 31
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Maximum Noise Levels

Sound Barriers

Water Contaminants
Nutritional Transparency
Outdoor Structures
Hazardous Material Reduction
Food Advertising

New Parent Support

New Mother Support
Enhanced Ventilation
Operable Windows

Air Quality Monitoring and Awareness
Source Separation

Active VOC Control

Microbe and Mold Control
Health and Wellness Awareness
Integrative Design

Occupant Survey

Enhanced Occupant Survey
Health Promotion

Community Immunity

Family Support

Civic Engagement
Organizational Transparency
Accessibility and Universal Design
Bathroom Accommodations
Emergency Preparedness
Light Exposure and Education
Visual Lighting Design
Circadian Lighting Design
Glare Control

Enhanced Daylight Access
Visual Balance

Electric Light Quality
Occupant Control of Lighting Environments
Access to Nature

Mental Health Education
Stress Support

Restorative Opportunities
Restorative Spaces
Restorative Programming
Enhanced Access to Nature
Focus Support

N N NN W U0l
= O O O N - =

O O O O O OO O O O O O OO OO OO0 OO0 ODOOODOOLOOO O OO OoO wWww

35

35

37

38

38

38

41

42

42
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



M11
M12
NO5
NO6
NO7
NO8
NO9
N10
N11
So1
S04
S05
T01
T02
T03
T04
TO5
T06
T07
Vo1
wo1
W03
wo4
W05
W06
w07
W08
X04
X07
X09
X10
X11
X12
X13
X14

Sleep Support

Business Travel

Artificial Ingredients

Portion Sizes

Nutrition Education

Mindful Eating

Special Diets

Food Preparation

Responsible Food Sourcing
Sound Mapping

Sound Absorption

Sound Masking

Thermal Performance
Enhanced Thermal Performance
Thermal Zoning

Individual Thermal Control
Radiant Thermal Comfort
Thermal Comfort Monitoring
Humidity Control

Active Buildings and Communities
Fundamental Water Quality
Legionella Control

Enhanced Water Quality
Water Quality Consistency
Drinking Water Promotion
Moisture Management
Handwashing

Waste Management

Pesticide Use

Cleaning Products and Protocol
Volatile Compound Reduction
Long-Term Emission Control
Short-Term Emission Control
Enhanced Material Precaution
Material Transparency
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WELL features that are linked to one or more modifiable risk factors (MRFs) from the
Global Burden of Disease Study (GBD) are ordinally ranked from 1 to 42. The rankings
are based on the number of disability-adjusted life years (DALYs) due to modifiable risk
factors (MRFs) that a feature may be able to address in some way if it were
implemented in a project located in Sweden.

It is important to note that some features may be linked to the same MRF(s) that other
features are also linked to, but the MRFs linked to a single feature are not double-
counted if two or more parts are linked to the same MRF.

Features that are not associated with any MRFs in the GBD are not ranked and are
shown as "N/A". It does not mean that they are not associated with health or well-being,
or that they are not important. They simply are not linked to any currently existing
MRF(s) in the GBD database. The database is regularly updated and as more risk
factors are added, more linkages between risk factors and WELL features may be made
in the future. See the Sweden Country Brief for more information.
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