SWEDEN

FEATURE RANKING

WELL Feature	Feature Name	Disability-Adjusted Life Years (DALYs) From Modifiable Risk Factors (MRFs) Linked to the WELL Feature	Ordinal Ranking of Features
C05	Health Services and Benefits	3695	1
A02	Smoke-Free Environment	2167	2
M13	Tobacco Prevention and Cessation	2071	3
M01	Mental Health Promotion	1710	4
M03	Mental Health Support	1710	4
M14	Substance Use Education and Services	1710	4
N01	Fruits and Vegetables	1534	7
N12	Food Production	1110	8
N13	Local Food Environment	1110	8
N03	Refined Ingredients	904	10
C16	Community Access and Engagement	421	11
V03	Movement Network and Circulation	421	11
V04	Active Commuter and Occupant Support	421	11
V05	Site Planning and Selection	421	11
V06	Physical Activity Opportunities	421	11
V07	Active Furnishings	421	11
V08	Physical Activity Spaces and Equipment	421	11
V09	Exterior Active Design	421	11
V11	Physical Activity Promotion	421	11
V12	Self-Monitoring	421	11
M15	Opioid Emergency Response Plan	398	21
A01	Fundamental Air Quality	325	22
A03	Ventilation Effectiveness	263	23
A05	Enhanced Air Quality	263	23
V02	Visual and Physical Ergonomics	263	23
V10	Enhanced Ergonomics	263	23
A04	Construction Pollution Management	253	27
A09	Pollution Infiltration Management	253	27
A10	Combustion Minimization	253	27
A12	Air Filtration	253	27
X01	Fundamental Material Precautions	199	31
X02	Hazardous Material Abatement	199	31
X05	In-Place Management	199	31
X06	Site Remediation	199	31

S02	Maximum Noise Levels	51	35
S03	Sound Barriers	51	35
W02	Water Contaminants	37	37
N02	Nutritional Transparency	29	38
X03	Outdoor Structures	29	38
X08	Hazardous Material Reduction	29	38
N04	Food Advertising	21	41
C08	New Parent Support	3	42
C09	New Mother Support	3	42
A06	Enhanced Ventilation	0	N/A
A07	Operable Windows	0	N/A
A08	Air Quality Monitoring and Awareness	0	N/A
A11	Source Separation	0	N/A
A13	Active VOC Control	0	N/A
A14	Microbe and Mold Control	0	N/A
C01	Health and Wellness Awareness	0	N/A
C02	Integrative Design	0	N/A
C03	Occupant Survey	0	N/A
C04	Enhanced Occupant Survey	0	N/A
C06	Health Promotion	0	N/A
C07	Community Immunity	0	N/A
C10	Family Support	0	N/A
C11	Civic Engagement	0	N/A
C12	Organizational Transparency	0	N/A
C13	Accessibility and Universal Design	0	N/A
C14	Bathroom Accommodations	0	N/A
C15	Emergency Preparedness	0	N/A
L01	Light Exposure and Education	0	N/A
L02	Visual Lighting Design	0	N/A
L03	Circadian Lighting Design	0	N/A
L04	Glare Control	0	N/A
L05	Enhanced Daylight Access	0	N/A
L06	Visual Balance	0	N/A
L07	Electric Light Quality	0	N/A
L08	Occupant Control of Lighting Environments	0	N/A
M02	Access to Nature	0	N/A
M04	Mental Health Education	0	N/A
M05	Stress Support	0	N/A
M06	Restorative Opportunities	0	N/A
M07	Restorative Spaces	0	N/A
M08	Restorative Programming	0	N/A
M09	Enhanced Access to Nature	0	N/A
M10	Focus Support	0	N/A

M11	Sleep Support	0	N/A
M12	Business Travel	0	N/A
N05	Artificial Ingredients	0	N/A
N06	Portion Sizes	0	N/A
N07	Nutrition Education	0	N/A
N08	Mindful Eating	0	N/A
N09	Special Diets	0	N/A
N10	Food Preparation	0	N/A
N11	Responsible Food Sourcing	0	N/A
S01	Sound Mapping	0	N/A
S04	Sound Absorption	0	N/A
S05	Sound Masking	0	N/A
T01	Thermal Performance	0	N/A
T02	Enhanced Thermal Performance	0	N/A
T03	Thermal Zoning	0	N/A
T04	Individual Thermal Control	0	N/A
T05	Radiant Thermal Comfort	0	N/A
T06	Thermal Comfort Monitoring	0	N/A
T07	Humidity Control	0	N/A
V01	Active Buildings and Communities	0	N/A
W01	Fundamental Water Quality	0	N/A
W03	Legionella Control	0	N/A
W04	Enhanced Water Quality	0	N/A
W05	Water Quality Consistency	0	N/A
W06	Drinking Water Promotion	0	N/A
W07	Moisture Management	0	N/A
W08	Handwashing	0	N/A
X04	Waste Management	0	N/A
X07	Pesticide Use	0	N/A
X09	Cleaning Products and Protocol	0	N/A
X10	Volatile Compound Reduction	0	N/A
X11	Long-Term Emission Control	0	N/A
X12	Short-Term Emission Control	0	N/A
X13	Enhanced Material Precaution	0	N/A
X14	Material Transparency	0	N/A

WELL features that are linked to one or more modifiable risk factors (MRFs) from the Global Burden of Disease Study (GBD) are ordinally ranked from 1 to 42. The rankings are based on the number of disability-adjusted life years (DALYs) due to modifiable risk factors (MRFs) that a feature may be able to address in some way if it were implemented in a project located in Sweden.

It is important to note that some features may be linked to the same MRF(s) that other features are also linked to, but the MRFs linked to a single feature are not double-counted if two or more parts are linked to the same MRF.

Features that are not associated with any MRFs in the GBD are not ranked and are shown as "N/A". It does not mean that they are not associated with health or well-being, or that they are not important. They simply are not linked to any currently existing MRF(s) in the GBD database. The database is regularly updated and as more risk factors are added, more linkages between risk factors and WELL features may be made in the future. See the Sweden Country Brief for more information.